

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.288 OF 2026**

ANUJA AJAY SHIRODKAR AND 2 ORS. ... PETITIONERS  
Versus  
GOA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THR.  
ITS SECRETARY AND 3 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Sr. Advocate, along with Mr. Terence Sequeira,  
Advocates for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Eshaan Jacques, Additional Government Advocate for the  
Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.  
Mr. Somnath Karpe, along with Mr. Anand Shirodkar, Advocates for  
the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &  
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

**DATED :- 5th May, 2026**

P.C.: S.O. 06-05-2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**